businesses. Moreover, TTR is a leader in this field of business and has a highly competitive
advantage in the market.

Shareholding Structure and Management dated June 22, 2020

Name of Directors

Before Transaction After Transaction
1. Mr. Anuphol Sonpuag
2. Mrs. Katesaraporn Kangsamut

1. Ms.  Louise Taechaubol
2. Mr.  Chridsak Kukiattinun
3. Mrs. Narumol Chattawan
4. Mr. Anuphol Sonpuag
5. Mrs. Katesaraporn Kangsamut

   Powers of Directors

Before transaction After transaction
Two signatures and company seal are
required for validation.

Ms. Louise Taechaubol or Mr. Chirdsak
Kukiattinun or Mrs. Narumol Chattawan, two
signatures from three directors with Mr.
Anuphol Sonpuag or Mrs. Katesaraporn
Kangsamut one of two directors and company
seal are required for validation.

TTR’s shareholders
Before transaction

After transaction
(Acquisition of shares from

existing shareholders)

After transaction
(Initial Purchasing of

ordinary shares of a capital
increase 200,000 shares)

After transaction
(second purchasing of

ordinary shares of a capital
increase  200,000 shares)

No.
(shares)

Proportion
%

No.
(shares)

Proportion
%

No.
(shares)

Proportion
%

No.
(shares)

Proportion
%

Mr. Anuphol Sonpuag 10,063 10.063 10,063 10.063 30,189 10.063 50,315 10.063
Mrs. Katesaraporn
Kangsamut

11,812 11.812 11,812 11.812 35,463 11.812 59,060 11.812

A.M.Expert
Company Limited

22,500 22.500 13,125 13.125 39,375 13.125 65,625 13.125

Tris Consultant
Company Limited

40,625 40.625 - - - -  -

KPS Trading
Company Limited

15,000 15.000 - - - -  -

TTEC - - 65,000 65.000 195,000 65.000 325,000 65.000
Total 100,000 100.000 100,000 100.00 300,000 100.00 500,000 100.00

Financial Statements and Operating Results
The Financial Statements and Operating Results in accordance with the Financial Statements from
Audit are as follows;

TTR

(Unit : Thousand Baht)
31 Dec 2017

(Audited)
31 Dec 2018

(Audited)
31 Dec 2019

(Audited)
Total assets 71,371 152,888 203.699
Total Liabilities 52,190 125,261 171,591
Registered capital 5,000 10,000 10,000
Paid-up capital 5,000 10,000 10,000
Shareholders’ equity 19,181 27,627 32,108
Total revenues 100,577 148,853 183,311
Total expenses 89,630 144,385 177,560
Profit (loss) before tax expense 10,947 4,468 5,751
Net profit (loss) 8,697 3,446 4,480
Book value per share 383.63 276.28 321.08

4.  Total value and the measurement of total value

The total value of consideration that TTEC required to pay to enter into this investment amounting to
54,000,000 baht. The payment is divided into 2 periods as follows

a. Initial Investment by shares acquisition from existing shareholders is amount of baht
28,000,000 to the existing shareholders, divided in to 2 installments
▪ TTEC will pay TTR in amount of baht 7,000,000 in the date of shares transfer

from the existing of shareholders.
▪ TTEC will pay TTR in amount of baht 21,000,000 within 3 days starting from

the date that TTEC has completed Due Diligence of TTR.